507050542 12/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7097380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUAKI SAWAKI	12/09/2021
EITA KIKUCHI	04/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLOPL, INC.
Street Address:	20-3, EBISU 4-CHOME
City:	SHIBUYA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1506011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17622643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120180-0280US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATIE KEYS
SIGNATURE:	/Katie Keys/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=120180-0280US01 Assignment#page1.tif source=120180-0280US01 Assignment#page2.tif source=120180-0280US01 Assignment#page3.tif source=120180-0280US01 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507050542 REEL: 058500 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

譲渡証書

	Γ		
(1-8) 発明者名	(1)	(1-8) Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Kazuaki SAWAKI
	(2)		(2) Eita KIKUCHI
	(3)		(3)
	(4)		(4)
	(5)		(5)
	(6)		(6)
	(7)		(7)
	(8)		(8)
	以下の署名者各々に対して支払われる 価値ある対価に基づき、下記署名者は 被譲渡人、		In consideration of the good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9) 被譲渡人名		(9) Name(s) of Assignee(s)	(9) COLOPL, Inc.
(10, 11)被譲渡 人本店所在地・住所		(10) Location of Incorporation of Assignee(s) (11) Address(es)	(10) (11) of, <u>20-3, Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku,</u> <u>Tokyo 1506011 Japan</u> and
	(上記を、以下被譲渡人) へ、下記署名者が米国に於いて特許出 願した	of Assignee(s)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee(s)) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12) 発明の名称、 件名番号、又は外国に 於ける特許出願番号等 の発明を識別するもの	で識別される特許出願として公知の発 明、及びそれに対応する若しくはそれ	(12) Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12) PROGRAM, INFORMATION PROCESSING METHOD AND INFORMATION PROCESSING DEVICE
			which was filed as U.S. Patent Application No.
	に基づいた外国での全ての特許出願と して公知の発明の世界各国に亙っての	. 14111251	1 <u>7/622,643</u> on <u>December 23, 2021</u>
権	権利、所有権及び利益を譲渡することに同意し、ここに譲渡する。		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
願、再発行、分割出願及 遂行することに同意する。	の発明に関し米国及び外国に於ける原出 び継続出願に必要な全ての書類手続きを さらに下記署名者は、被譲渡人が必要 祭には、かかる出願に関し別個の譲渡手 る。	connection with any States and foreign a also to execute sep	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in original, reissue, divisional and continuing United applications for the above identified invention and arate assignments in connection with such Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
2) 下記署名者は、パリ条約条項又は類似の合意の要求又は規定に 関し必要な全ての書類手続き、及び必要と看做される行為全てを 遂行することに同意する。		The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	
4) 下記署名者は、被譲渡人が有効な米国特許の付与の獲得にあたり必要と看做されるあらゆる積極的行動をとることに同意する。		The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.	

5) 下記署名者は、ここに、特許庁長官に対し、被譲渡人を全利益の被譲渡人と看做し、当該出額又はその分割及び継続出額の米 国特許証を被譲渡人に発行する権限を与え、かかる発行を要請する。下記署名者はさらに、被譲渡人はここに譲渡される全利益の 該渡を受ける権利を有すること、及び当該内容に違反する内容の 契約は締結していないことを繋約する。		5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest here in assigned and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.		
発明者1		Inventor 1: Kazuaki SAWAKI		
署名	日付	Signature Connection	Date (2/9/202/	
270 073 eV				
発別者 2	,	Inventor 2: Eita KIKUCHI		
署名	月付	Signature	Date	
発明者 3		Inventor 3:		
署名	日付	Signature	Date	
発明者 4	***************************************	Inventor 4:		
署名	日付	Signature	Date	
- 15 ° 15 '	14 []	Oightata o	Sais	
発明者 5		Inventor 5:		
署名	日付	Signature	Date	
発明者 6		Inventor 6:		
署名	日付	Signature	Date	
発明者 7		Inventor 7:		
署名	日付	Signature	Date	

Employment Contract

COLOPL, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") and Eita Kikuchi (hereinafter referred to as the "Employee") enter into an employment contract based on the following conditions.

Contract period	No fixed term (from April 1, 2015)
Place of employment	Headquarters (4-20-3 Ebisu, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo)
Work placement	Next Generation Department
Job description	Engineering and other related work
Working hours, etc.	1 Normal: Start work 10:00 - End work 19:00 * For details, please refer to Article 59 to Article 62 of the Employment Ordinance. 2 Breaks of 1 hour between 11:30 and 14:30 and 1 hour between 19:00 and 20:00 3 Work in excess of the prescribed working hours: Yes
Holidays	Saturdays, Sundays, National holidays, Citizen's holiday, and any other days the Company designates.
Leaves/Vacation	Annual paid leaves/vacation: After completion of probationary period, granted based on date of hire Other: Summer vacation (granted depending upon a commencement date of employment), year-end and New Year holidays, stock holidays, etc.
Probationary period	3 months from the date of hire (with the possibility of extending for up to 3 months) * For details, please refer to Article 15 of the Employment Regulations.
Grade	Total
Wages	2 Cut-off date: Last day of each month 3 Payment date: The 25 th of the current month (overtime, holiday, and late-night work allowances shall be paid on the 25 th of the following month.) 4 Deductions at the time of payment: • Tardiness, leaving early, absenteeism and other non-working hours shall be
	deducted from wages. Income tax, resident tax, social insurance premiums, and those determined by agreement with the person representing the majority of employees. Wage calculation method: Prescribed number of hours (125% over legal limit, 150% if over 60 hours), legal holidays (135%), late night (25%) Wage payment method: Transfer to designated account Salary increase: Available Bonus: Available (but, not paid depending on performance)
Retirement	1 Retirement age: 60 years old 2 Resignation for personal reasons: You must notify us 30 days before you resign. 3 Dismissals: Ordinary dismissal, Dismissal by persuasion, Disciplinary dismissal * For details, please refer to Article 33 of the Company's employment regulations.
Others	Social insurance and unemployment insurance shall be provided as required by law. Other matters shall be in accordance with the Company's employment regulations and other rules.

April 1, 2015

Signature by the person to be employed/employee: (Eita Kikuchi)

Naruatsu Baba, President and Representative Director, COLOPL, Inc. (the image of company seal)

正社員用

雇用契約書

株式会社コロプラ(以下会社という)と 菊地 英太(以下本人という)とは、以下の条件により雇用契約を締結する。

契約期間	期間の定めなし (平成27年4月1日より)	
就業の場所	本社(東京都渋谷区恵比寿4-20-3)	
配属	次世代部	
業務の内容	エンジニア、その他関連業務	
	1 通常:始業 10:00 ~ 終業 19:00 ◎詳細は、就業規則第59条~第62条	
就業時間等	2 休憩は11:30 ~ 14:30 までの間で1時間、19:00~20:00の1時間	
	3 所定労働時間を超える労働:有 、	
休 日	土曜日、日曜日、国民の祝日及び国民の休日、その他会社が指定する日	
休暇	年次有給休暇: 試用期間終了後、入社日に応じて付与	
VI PA	その他:夏季休暇(入社日に応じて付与)、年末年始、ストック休暇他	
試用期間	入社日から3ヶ月(最大3ヶ月延長の可能性あり) ◎詳細は、就業規則第15条	
グレード		
)含む)	
	を給する。	
	eta.	
	合計	
	2 賃金締切日 毎月末日	
	3 賃金支払日 当月25日 (時間外勤務手当・休日勤務手当・深夜勤務手当は翌月25日とする)	
òrs A	4 賃金支払時の控除・遅刻、早退及び欠勤等の不就業の時間は給与から控除する。	
賃 金	・所得税、住民税、社会保険料及び従業員の過半数を代表とする	
	者との協定により定めたものを控除する。	
	5 - 賃金計算方法 所定時間外 (法定超 125%,60時間を超えた場合は150%), 法定休日 (135%), 深夜 (25%)	
	6 賃金支払方法 指定口座に振込	
	7 昇 給 有	
	8 賞 与 有(ただし、業績によっては支給しない)	
	9 退職金 無	
	1 定年:60歳	
退職	2 自己都合退職:退職する30日前に届出ること	
	3 解雇事由:普通解雇、論旨解雇、懲戒解雇 ②詳細は、就業規則第33条	
	Latitude and the temperature and the temperatu	
その他	・ 社会保険、雇用保険の加入は法定どおりとする。	

平成27年4月1日

本人勤地英杰

PATENT REEL: 058500 FRAME: 0661

> RECORDED: 12/29/2021